SL Code
AHO0
AHO1
AHO02
AHO3
AHO4
AHO5
ALOO
ALO1
ALO2
ALO4
ALO5
ALO6
ALO7
ALO8
ALO9
AL10
AL11
AL13
AL14
AL15
AL16
AL17
AL18
AL19
APOO
APO2
APO4
APO5
APO6
APO8
AP10
AP11
AP12
AVLO00
AVLO04
AVL05

8/10/2015

The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Other - Accident and Health
Accidental Death
Air Crew Personal Accident

Athlets, Celebrities & Show Bussiness Personalities

Aviation Accident

Jockeys

Other - Automobile Liability
Ambulance Service

Busor Livery

Drive Away

Driving School

Excess Limits

Explosive Hauling
Garbage/Refuse Trucks

Go CartgMidget Autos

Heavy Equipment Dealers

Long Haul Truckers

Monaline Hired/Non-owned auto
New Ventures

Racing

Sand/Gravel Haulers

Taxicabs

Used Car Dedlers
Wreckers/Tow Trucks/Repo Operations
Other - Automobile Physical Damage
Automobile Rental -- Short Form
Drive Away

Go CartgdMidget Autos

Heavy Equipment Dealers

Long Haul Trucks & Trailers
New Ventures

Racing

Used Car Dedlers

Other - Aviation Liability
Balloon -- Hot Air & Gas
Charter Services

Premium
1,770,705.08
76,043.00
6,150.00
20,496.00
15,659.00
10,034.00
4,990,734.20
1,677,116.00
567,441.00
4,674.62
-5,549.00
9,224,540.08
70,000.00
46,508.00
10,655.00
18,743.00
5,032,649.94
584,481.00
57,458.00
11,002.00
23,403.00
335,735.00
146,709.00
156,418.93
1,412,522.12
7,338.00
375.00
3,394.00
-2,994.00
1,804,481.28
28,988.00
-3,000.00
36,777.00
4,467,795.54
250.00
1,876.00



SL Code
AVLO7
AVLO08
AVL09
AVL10
AVL11
AVL12
AVL14
AVPDO0
AVPDO02
AVPDO3
AVPD04
AVPDO05
AVPDO06
FA00
FAO1
FAOQ2
FAO3
FAO04
FA05
FA06
FA08
FAO09A
FA09B
FA09C
FA09D
FAO9E
FA10
FA11
FA13
FA14
FA16
FA17
FA18
FA19
FA20
FA21

8/10/2015

The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Excess Limits

Experimental Aircraft

Fixed Base Operations

Hanger Keepers Legal Liability

Helicopters

Hijacking

Slung Cargo, Liability

Other - Aircraft Physical Damage

Balloon -- Hot Air & Gas

Charter Service

Chemical Spray and/or Drift

Crop Dusters

Excess Limits

Other - Fireand Allied Line

Air Supported Structures

Amusement Parks & Canivals

Bars & Taverns

Developmentally Disabled Resident Services & Day Care Senters
Earthquake & Flood

Exposive Manufacturing or Storage & Sales
Greenhouses -- Wind and Hail

Habitational Risks - Apartments
Habitational Risks - Condominiums
Habitational Risks - Dwellings Oneto Four Family
Habitational Risks - HotelsMotels
Habitational Risks- All Other

Hay in Open or Barns

Heavy Equipment Dealers

Municipalities

New Ventures

Plastic Manufaturing & Sales

Restaurants

School Districts

Seasonal Dwellings

Trade Name Restoration or Product Contamination
Used Car Dedlers

Premium
68,589.00
1,975.00
54,657.00
3,700.00
409.00
187,966.00
1,115.00
72,772.00
1,259.00
270,313.75
2,767.00
945.00
40,447.93
35,440,486.79
11,211.72
554,349.00
1,277,972.00
58,129.00
6,837,180.15
230,325.98
3,268.00
6,238,462.56
573,537.29
4,826,332.42
2,866,084.96
3,410,278.73
1,728.00
36,886.00
3,946,277.00
102,624.80
421,185.00
1,296,720.88
171,343.00
1,479,157.75
219,305.81
20,487.00



SL Code
FA22
GLO0O
GLO1
GLO02
GLO03
GL0O4
GLO05
GLO06
GLO7
GLO08
GL09
GL10
GL11
GL12
GL13
GL14
GL15
GL16
GL17
GL18
GL19
GL20A
GL20B
GL21
GL22
GL23
GL24
GL25
GL26
GL27
GL28
GL29
GL30
GL31
GL32
GL33

8/10/2015

The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Vacant Buildings

Other - General Liability

Adult Day Care Centers

Air Meets

Alcohol/Drug Rehabilitation Centers/Programs
Amusement Parks & Canivals (Including Rides & Devises)
Anhydrous Ammonia Deal ers/Haulers/Applicators
Animal Rides

Auto Parts Manufacturing

Automobile Wrecking Yards

Building Demoalition

Building, Manufactured Housing Moving

Camps -- Athletic, Seasonal, Rehabilitative, Social Services
Child Care Day Centers

Collapse Hazard (XCU) Contractors

Crane Rentals

Dentists

Detective/Private Investigation Agencies
Developmentally Disabled Residents & Day Care Centers
Dude Ranches

Environmental Exposures

Excess Limits - Following Form Excess

Excess Limits - Umbrella

Exercise/Health Clubs/Spas/Fitness Centers
Exhibitions/Conserts

Exposion Hazard or Blasting Contractors

Explosive Manufacturing

Fairgrounds/Fairs

Premium
1,631,190.99
93,431,145.11
405,258.00
3,447.00
240,411.00
607,712.97
0.00
34,028.00
732,150.00
25,668.00
88,150.00
979,104.50
695,203.00
117,319.48
5,645.00
880,428.00
16,552.00
441,362.00
16,144.25
3,701.00
10,704,762.16
28,887,190.77
20,117,455.43
878,009.50
180,796.87
27,195.00
7,018.00
43,389.94

Fire Suppression Systems and/or Alarm Systems (Including Installation,1,832,807.00

Firearms Liability, Gunsmithing, Ammunition Reloading
Fraternities/Sororities

Fuel Tank Testers

Garbage/Refuse Trucks

General Contractors/ Paper Contractors/Developers

Go Cart Trucks

Ground Applicators (Chemical)

651,550.99
1,175.00
9,672.00

86,171.00
32,654,296.68

128,625.01

56,212.00



SL Code
GL34
GL35A
GL35B
GL35C
GL35D
GL35E
GL36
GL37
GL38
GL39
GL40
GL41
GL42
GL43
GL44
GL45
GL46
GL48
GL49
GL50
GL51
GL52
GL53
GL54
GL55
GL56
GL57
GL58
GL59
GL60
GL61
GL62
GL63
GL64
GL65
GL66

8/10/2015

The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Group Homes
Habitational Risks - Apartments
Habitational Risks - Condominiums

Habitational Risks - Dwellings One to Four Family

Habitational Risks- HotelMotels
Habitational Risks - All Other
Halfway Houses

Heavy Equipment Dealers

Heavy Equipment Repair

Homeowner Associations (Devel oper Controlled)
Homes for the Aged, Mentally or Physically Handi capped

Horse Boarding/Stables

Horse Drawn Carriage Rides

Horse Shows

Hospices

Hospitals

Karate, Tai-Kwon-Do

Liquefied Petroleum Dealers

Liquor Liability

Loggers Property Damage Liability
Mining

Municipalities

New Ventures

Nuclear Energy

Nutraceutical s/Dietary Supplements
Nurse Registries

Nursing Homes

Outfitters & Guides & Whitewater Rafters
Participant Liability Exposures
Pawn Shaops

Pest Control Applicators

Police Officers

Pollution/ Contamination
Physicians & Surgeons

Products Recall Coverage

Radio & TV Broadcasters & Producers

Premium
21,940.00
4,051,806.88
498,894.00
2,965,495.88
432,805.00
2,055,009.01
26,617.00
277,819.66
201,821.00
39,746.00
383,846.00
135,194.27
21,692.00
20,344.98
9,050.00
1,682,679.00
36,130.00
239,997.00
4,031,189.04
9,851.00
154,944.00
1,524,252.00
1,406,823.27
2,453.00
742,110.36
15,791.00
1,929,743.50
504,890.97
120,612.30
469,928.27
854,535.20
563,296.00
7,372,434.70
130,966.00
737,639.00
21,047.00



SL Code
GL67
GL68
GL69
GL70
GL71
GL72
GL73
GL74
GL75
GL76
GL77
GL78
GL79
GL80
GLs1
GL82
GLS83
GL84
GL85
GL86
GL87
GL88
GL89
GL90
GL91
IMOO
IMO1
IMO3
IMO04
IMO5
IMO06
IMO7
IMO8
IMO9
IM10
IM11
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The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Railroad Protection

Recreational Vehicled ATV's/ Jet Ski's/ Snowmobiles

Recycling Centers

Rental Facilities

Rodeos

Roofers

Sand/Gravel Haulers

School Districts

Security Guards

Senior Citizen Centers

Shooting Rangers

Short Term Specia Events

Skating Rinks (Roller, Ice, Skateboard, Rollerblade)
Snow Ski Operations

Spectator Liability

Tanning Salons

Tattoo/ Body Art Parlors

Taverns Bars (Including Liquor Liahility)
Transportation of Senior Citizens

Tree Trimming

Tunneling & Excavation

Underground Hazard (X CU) Contractors
Vacant Buildings or Lots

Weding Operations

Wreckers/Tow Trucks/Repo Operations
Other - Inland Marine

Boats of all types

Cargo

Coin Dedlers

Fine Arts or Personal Articles

Heavy Equipment Dealers

Jewelers Block

Jewelry (High Values)

Mining Equipment

Tunneling Equipment

Water Pumping Equipment

Premium
500,957.00
177,407.35
502,337.00
1,686,197.40
8,825.00
4,766,913.75
126,868.00
724,446.00
1,169,819.00
359,957.00
8,695.00
634,201.49
-12,960.00
126,475.00
22,588.00
14,904.00
201,615.00
3,099,719.00
115,107.00
440,189.67
298,626.00
167,479.00
1,509,406.22
251,520.00
182,736.91
478,151.26
218,910.00
2,467,867.88
31,061.00
97,860.74
43,417.46
210,111.31
2,686.00
4,070.00
-2,330.00

15,353.00



SL Code
MS00
MS01
MS02
MS03
MS04
MS05
MS06
MS08
MS09
PLOO
PLO1
PLO2
PLO3
PLO4
PLO5
PLO6
PLO7
PLO8
PL10
PL11
PL12
PL13
PL14
PL15
PL16
PL17
PL18
PL19
PL20
PL21
PL22A
PL22B
pPL22C
PL22D
PL22E
PL22F

8/10/2015

The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Other - Miscellaneous and Special Lines
Asbestos (All Coverage)

Difference In Condition

Hole-In-One Insurance

International Exposure

Kidnap & Ransom

Mortality (Livestock & Pets)

Rain

Short Term Events

Other - Professional Liability/Malpractice
Accountants

Actuaries

Adult Day Care or Home Health Care
Ambulanc Personnel/ EMT (Monoline)
Architects

Blood/ Plasma Banks

Charter Schools

Clinical Laboratories

Computer Consultans

Consumer Programs

Drug Testing Laboratories

Employment Practices Liability
Engineers

Environmental Consultans

Foster Care Agencies

Halfway Houses

Healing Artg Alternative Medicine
Investment Advisors

Lawyers Professional Liability

Medical Labs/ Blood Labs

Medical Malpractice Liability - Chiropractors
Medical Malpractice Liability - Dentists
Medical Malpractice Liability - Hospitals
Medical Malpractice Liahility - Nurses
Medical Malpractice Liability - Physicians and Surgeons
Medical Malpractice Liability - All Other

Premium
5,172,228.61
590.00
735,271.90
23,227.25
2,650.00
25,659.74
24,800.00
4,955.00
211,886.00
27,462,940.90
326,897.94
40,786.00
601,014.03
1,041,985.00
1,371,886.60
11,600.00
14,216.00
166,814.00
439,830.90
130,693.50
9,602.00
1,717,087.33
1,218,386.00
528,690.85
70,734.00
-7,659.00
133,339.00
788,818.39
10,545,060.71
368,789.79
22,876.34
645,480.73
3,768,962.00
98,208.60
11,023,570.95
12,605,457.35



SL Code
PL23
PL24
PL25A
PL25B
PL25C
PL25D
PL25E
PL25F
PL25G
PL26
PL27
PL28
PL29
PL30
PL31
PL32
PL33
PL34
PL35
PL36
PRODQ0O
PRODO01
PRODO02
PRODO03
PRODO04
PRODO05
PRODOQ7
PRODO08
PRODQ9
PROD10
PROD11
PROD12
PROD13
PROD14
PROD15
PROD17
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The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

Midwives

Nurse Registers

Nursing Homes - Skilled or Intermediate Care
Nursing Homes - Assisted Living with Care
Nursing Homes - Rest Homes with Care
Nursing Homes - Personal Care Facilities
Nursing Homes - Continuing Care Retirement
Nursing Homes - Conval escent Homes with continuous home
Nursing Homes - Any other Adult Extended Care Facility
Officers & Directors/ Public Officias
Property Management

Psychol ogists/ Sociologists/ Counsglors

Real Estate Agents/ Brockers

Real Estate Appraisers

Residential Home Inspectors

Risk Managers

School Board Legal Liability

Social Services Agencies

Surveyoors

X-Ray Specialists/ Technicians

Other - Products

Aircraft & Aircraft Parts Manufacturing
Ammunition Reloading & Firearms

Amusement Rides/ Devises (Manufacturing, Installation & Repair)

Automobile and Parts Manufacturing
Discontinued Products

Fuel Tank Testers

Heavy Equipment Manufacturing/ Repair
Medical Equipment

Monoaline Product Liability

New Products Liability

Nutraceuticals/ Dietary Supplements

Pest Control Applicators

Pharmaceutical Manufactures & Distributors
Plastic Manufacturing

Roofers

Premium
112,316.00
8,439.00
429,587.00
2,842,697.07
11,266.00
6,460.00
14,550.00
19,953.00
776,038.00
3,660,541.16
644,894.13
61,352.00
1,832,502.96
245,221.00
199,700.00
144,753.04
85,444.00
149,371.20
44,272.00
7,350.00
1,094,842.18
7,925,323.00
11,698.00
19,899.00
209,628.00
830,000.00
27,291.00
6,733.00
170,202.00
903,487.00
134,402.00
854,709.00
55,157.14
1,165,337.00
11,809.00
-2,195.00



The Surplus Line Association of Arizona
Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

SL Code Premium
PROD18 Sporting Goods Manufacturing 63,133.00
PROD19 Tire Recapping 54,730.00
PROD20 Tobacco Related Products 708,189.00
PROD21 Toy Manufacturing 28,997.00

8/10/2015
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