### Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
AH00	Other - Accident and Health	1,770,705.08
AH01	Accidental Death	76,043.00
AH02	Air Crew Personal Accident	6,150.00
AH03	Athlets, Celebrities & Show Bussiness Personalities	20,496.00
AH04	Aviation Accident	15,659.00
AH05	Jockeys	10,034.00
AL00	Other - Automobile Liability	4,990,734.20
AL01	Ambulance Service	1,677,116.00
AL02	Bus or Livery	567,441.00
AL04	Drive Away	4,674.62
AL05	Driving School	-5,549.00
AL06	Excess Limits	9,224,540.08
AL07	Explosive Hauling	70,000.00
AL08	Garbage/Refuse Trucks	46,508.00
AL09	Go Carts/Midget Autos	10,655.00
AL10	Heavy Equipment Dealers	18,743.00
AL11	Long Haul Truckers	5,032,649.94
AL13	Monoline Hired/Non-owned auto	584,481.00
AL14	New Ventures	57,458.00
AL15	Racing	11,002.00
AL16	Sand/Gravel Haulers	23,403.00
AL17	Taxicabs	335,735.00
AL18	Used Car Dealers	146,709.00
AL19	Wreckers/Tow Trucks/Repo Operations	156,418.93
AP00	Other - Automobile Physical Damage	1,412,522.12
AP02	Automobile Rental Short Form	7,338.00
AP04	Drive Away	375.00
AP05	Go Carts/Midget Autos	3,394.00
AP06	Heavy Equipment Dealers	-2,994.00
AP08	Long Haul Trucks & Trailers	1,804,481.28
AP10	New Ventures	28,988.00
AP11	Racing	-3,000.00
AP12	Used Car Dealers	36,777.00
AVL00	Other - Aviation Liability	4,467,795.54
AVL04	Balloon Hot Air & Gas	250.00
AVL05	Charter Services	1,876.00

### Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
AVL07	Excess Limits	68,589.00
AVL08	Experimental Aircraft	1,975.00
AVL09	Fixed Base Operations	54,657.00
AVL10	Hanger Keepers Legal Liability	3,700.00
AVL11	Helicopters	409.00
AVL12	Hijacking	187,966.00
AVL14	Slung Cargo, Liability	1,115.00
AVPD00	Other - Aircraft Physical Damage	72,772.00
AVPD02	Balloon Hot Air & Gas	1,259.00
AVPD03	Charter Service	270,313.75
AVPD04	Chemical Spray and/or Drift	2,767.00
AVPD05	Crop Dusters	945.00
AVPD06	Excess Limits	40,447.93
FA00	Other - Fire and Allied Line	35,440,486.79
FA01	Air Supported Structures	11,211.72
FA02	Amusement Parks & Canivals	554,349.00
FA03	Bars & Taverns	1,277,972.00
FA04	Developmentally Disabled Resident Services & Day Care Senters	58,129.00
FA05	Earthquake & Flood	6,837,180.15
FA06	Exposive Manufacturing or Storage & Sales	230,325.98
FA08	Greenhouses Wind and Hail	3,268.00
FA09A	Habitational Risks - Apartments	6,238,462.56
FA09B	Habitational Risks - Condominiums	573,537.29
FA09C	Habitational Risks - Dwellings One to Four Family	4,826,332.42
FA09D	Habitational Risks - Hotels/Motels	2,866,084.96
FA09E	Habitational Risks - All Other	3,410,278.73
FA10	Hay in Open or Barns	1,728.00
FA11	Heavy Equipment Dealers	36,886.00
FA13	Municipalities	3,946,277.00
FA14	New Ventures	102,624.80
FA16	Plastic Manufaturing & Sales	421,185.00
FA17	Restaurants	1,296,720.88
FA18	School Districts	171,343.00
FA19	Seasonal Dwellings	1,479,157.75
FA20	Trade Name Restoration or Product Contamination	219,305.81
FA21	Used Car Dealers	20,487.00

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
FA22	Vacant Buildings	1,631,190.99
GL00	Other - General Liability	93,431,145.11
GL01	Adult Day Care Centers	405,258.00
GL02	Air Meets	3,447.00
GL03	Alcohol/Drug Rehabilitation Centers/Programs	240,411.00
GL04	Amusement Parks & Canivals (Including Rides & Devises)	607,712.97
GL05	Anhydrous Ammonia Dealers/Haulers/Applicators	0.00
GL06	Animal Rides	34,028.00
GL07	Auto Parts Manufacturing	732,150.00
GL08	Automobile Wrecking Yards	25,668.00
GL09	Building Demolition	88,150.00
GL10	Building, Manufactured Housing Moving	979,104.50
GL11	Camps Athletic, Seasonal, Rehabilitative, Social Services	695,203.00
GL12	Child Care Day Centers	117,319.48
GL13	Collapse Hazard (XCU) Contractors	5,645.00
GL14	Crane Rentals	880,428.00
GL15	Dentists	16,552.00
GL16	Detective/Private Investigation Agencies	441,362.00
GL17	Developmentally Disabled Residents & Day Care Centers	16,144.25
GL18	Dude Ranches	3,701.00
GL19	Environmental Exposures	10,704,762.16
GL20A	Excess Limits - Following Form Excess	28,887,190.77
GL20B	Excess Limits - Umbrella	20,117,455.43
GL21	Exercise/Health Clubs/Spas/Fitness Centers	878,009.50
GL22	Exhibitions/Conserts	180,796.87
GL23	Exposion Hazard or Blasting Contractors	27,195.00
GL24	Explosive Manufacturing	7,018.00
GL25	Fairgrounds/Fairs	43,389.94
GL26	Fire Suppression Systems and/or Alarm Systems (Including Installation,1,832,807.00	
GL27	Firearms Liability, Gunsmithing, Ammunition Reloading	651,550.99
GL28	Fraternities/Sororities	1,175.00
GL29	Fuel Tank Testers	9,672.00
GL30	Garbage/Refuse Trucks	86,171.00
GL31	General Contractors/ Paper Contractors/Developers	32,654,296.68
GL32	Go Cart Trucks	128,625.01
GL33	Ground Applicators (Chemical)	56,212.00

### Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
GL34	Group Homes	21,940.00
GL35A	Habitational Risks - Apartments	4,051,806.88
GL35B	Habitational Risks - Condominiums	498,894.00
GL35C	Habitational Risks - Dwellings One to Four Family	2,965,495.88
GL35D	Habitational Risks - Hotels/Motels	432,805.00
GL35E	Habitational Risks - All Other	2,055,009.01
GL36	Halfway Houses	26,617.00
GL37	Heavy Equipment Dealers	277,819.66
GL38	Heavy Equipment Repair	201,821.00
GL39	Homeowner Associations (Developer Controlled)	39,746.00
GL40	Homes for the Aged, Mentally or Physically Handicapped	383,846.00
GL41	Horse Boarding/Stables	135,194.27
GL42	Horse Drawn Carriage Rides	21,692.00
GL43	Horse Shows	20,344.98
GL44	Hospices	9,050.00
GL45	Hospitals	1,682,679.00
GL46	Karate, Tai-Kwon-Do	36,130.00
GL48	Liquefied Petroleum Dealers	239,997.00
GL49	Liquor Liability	4,031,189.04
GL50	Loggers Property Damage Liability	9,851.00
GL51	Mining	154,944.00
GL52	Municipalities	1,524,252.00
GL53	New Ventures	1,406,823.27
GL54	Nuclear Energy	2,453.00
GL55	Nutraceuticals/Dietary Supplements	742,110.36
GL56	Nurse Registries	15,791.00
GL57	Nursing Homes	1,929,743.50
GL58	Outfitters & Guides & Whitewater Rafters	504,890.97
GL59	Participant Liability Exposures	120,612.30
GL60	Pawn Shops	469,928.27
GL61	Pest Control Applicators	854,535.20
GL62	Police Officers	563,296.00
GL63	Pollution/ Contamination	7,372,434.70
GL64	Physicians & Surgeons	130,966.00
GL65	Products Recall Coverage	737,639.00
GL66	Radio & TV Broadcasters & Producers	21,047.00

### Premium by Class Code Summary 8/1/2014 through 8/1/2015

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
GL67	Railroad Protection	500,957.00
GL68	Recreational Vehicles/ ATV's / Jet Ski's / Snowmobiles	177,407.35
GL69	Recycling Centers	502,337.00
GL70	Rental Facilities	1,686,197.40
GL71	Rodeos	8,825.00
GL72	Roofers	4,766,913.75
GL73	Sand/Gravel Haulers	126,868.00
GL74	School Districts	724,446.00
GL75	Security Guards	1,169,819.00
GL76	Senior Citizen Centers	359,957.00
GL77	Shooting Rangers	8,695.00
GL78	Short Term Special Events	634,201.49
GL79	Skating Rinks (Roller, Ice, Skateboard, Rollerblade)	-12,960.00
GL80	Snow Ski Operations	126,475.00
GL81	Spectator Liability	22,588.00
GL82	Tanning Salons	14,904.00
GL83	Tattoo/ Body Art Parlors	201,615.00
GL84	Taverns/ Bars (Including Liquor Liability)	3,099,719.00
GL85	Transportation of Senior Citizens	115,107.00
GL86	Tree Trimming	440,189.67
GL87	Tunneling & Excavation	298,626.00
GL88	Underground Hazard (XCU) Contractors	167,479.00
GL89	Vacant Buildings or Lots	1,509,406.22
GL90	Welding Operations	251,520.00
GL91	Wreckers/Tow Trucks/Repo Operations	182,736.91
IM00	Other - Inland Marine	478,151.26
IM01	Boats of all types	218,910.00
IM03	Cargo	2,467,867.88
IM04	Coin Dealers	31,061.00
IM05	Fine Arts or Personal Articles	97,860.74
IM06	Heavy Equipment Dealers	43,417.46
IM07	Jewelers Block	210,111.31
IM08	Jewelry (High Values)	2,686.00
IM09	Mining Equipment	4,070.00
IM10	Tunneling Equipment	-2,330.00
IM11	Water Pumping Equipment	15,353.00

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
MS00	Other - Miscellaneous and Special Lines	5,172,228.61
MS01	Asbestos (All Coverage)	590.00
MS02	Difference In Condition	735,271.90
MS03	Hole-In-One Insurance	23,227.25
MS04	International Exposure	2,650.00
MS05	Kidnap & Ransom	25,659.74
MS06	Mortality (Livestock & Pets)	24,800.00
MS08	Rain	4,955.00
MS09	Short Term Events	211,886.00
PL00	Other - Professional Liability/Malpractice	27,462,940.90
PL01	Accountants	326,897.94
PL02	Actuaries	40,786.00
PL03	Adult Day Care or Home Health Care	601,014.03
PL04	Ambulanc Personnel/ EMT (Monoline)	1,041,985.00
PL05	Architects	1,371,886.60
PL06	Blood/ Plasma Banks	11,600.00
PL07	Charter Schools	14,216.00
PL08	Clinical Laboratories	166,814.00
PL10	Computer Consultans	439,830.90
PL11	Consumer Programs	130,693.50
PL12	Drug Testing Laboratories	9,602.00
PL13	Employment Practices Liability	1,717,087.33
PL14	Engineers	1,218,386.00
PL15	Environmental Consultans	528,690.85
PL16	Foster Care Agencies	70,734.00
PL17	Halfway Houses	-7,659.00
PL18	Healing Arts/ Alternative Medicine	133,339.00
PL19	Investment Advisors	788,818.39
PL20	Lawyers Professional Liability	10,545,060.71
PL21	Medical Labs/ Blood Labs	368,789.79
PL22A	Medical Malpractice Liability - Chiropractors	22,876.34
PL22B	Medical Malpractice Liability - Dentists	645,480.73
PL22C	Medical Malpractice Liability - Hospitals	3,768,962.00
PL22D	Medical Malpractice Liability - Nurses	98,208.60
PL22E	Medical Malpractice Liability - Physicians and Surgeons	11,023,570.95
PL22F	Medical Malpractice Liability - All Other	12,605,457.35

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
PL23	Midwives	112,316.00
PL24	Nurse Registers	8,439.00
PL25A	Nursing Homes - Skilled or Intermediate Care	429,587.00
PL25B	Nursing Homes - Assisted Living with Care	2,842,697.07
PL25C	Nursing Homes - Rest Homes with Care	11,266.00
PL25D	Nursing Homes - Personal Care Facilities	6,460.00
PL25E	Nursing Homes - Continuing Care Retirement	14,550.00
PL25F	Nursing Homes - Convalescent Homes with continuous home	19,953.00
PL25G	Nursing Homes - Any other Adult Extended Care Facility	776,038.00
PL26	Officers & Directors/ Public Officials	3,660,541.16
PL27	Property Management	644,894.13
PL28	Psychologists/ Sociologists/ Counselors	61,352.00
PL29	Real Estate Agents/ Brockers	1,832,502.96
PL30	Real Estate Appraisers	245,221.00
PL31	Residential Home Inspectors	199,700.00
PL32	Risk Managers	144,753.04
PL33	School Board Legal Liability	85,444.00
PL34	Social Services Agencies	149,371.20
PL35	Surveyoors	44,272.00
PL36	X-Ray Specialists/ Technicians	7,350.00
PROD00	Other - Products	1,094,842.18
PROD01	Aircraft & Aircraft Parts Manufacturing	7,925,323.00
PROD02	Ammunition Reloading & Firearms	11,698.00
PROD03	Amusement Rides/ Devises (Manufacturing, Installation & Repair)	19,899.00
PROD04	Automobile and Parts Manufacturing	209,628.00
PROD05	Discontinued Products	830,000.00
PROD07	Fuel Tank Testers	27,291.00
PROD08	Heavy Equipment Manufacturing/ Repair	6,733.00
PROD09	Medical Equipment	170,202.00
PROD10	Monoline Product Liability	903,487.00
PROD11	New Products Liability	134,402.00
PROD12	Nutraceuticals/ Dietary Supplements	854,709.00
PROD13	Pest Control Applicators	55,157.14
PROD14	Pharmaceutical Manufactures & Distributors	1,165,337.00
PROD15	Plastic Manufacturing	11,809.00
PROD17	Roofers	-2,195.00

SL Code		<u>Premium</u>
PROD18	Sporting Goods Manufacturing	63,133.00
PROD19	Tire Recapping	54,730.00
PROD20	Tobacco Related Products	708,189.00
PROD21	Toy Manufacturing	28,997.00

This document was created with Win2PDF available at <a href="http://www.win2pdf.com">http://www.win2pdf.com</a>. The unregistered version of Win2PDF is for evaluation or non-commercial use only. This page will not be added after purchasing Win2PDF.